NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Wednesday, October 13, 2010

9:00 A. M.

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA AND NOTICE

BOARD of DIRECTORS JAMES HARRISON, PRESIDENT LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT ED EBY, DIRECTOR MICHAEL WINN, DIRECTOR BILL NELSON, DIRECTOR PRINCIPAL STAFF

DON SPAGNOLO, P.E., GENERAL MANAGER LISA BOGNUDA, ASSIST. GENERAL MANAGER MERRIE WALLRAVIN, BOARD SECRETARY JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL PETER SEVCIK, DISTRICT ENGINEER

MEETING LOCATION District Board Room 148 S. Wilson Street Nipomo, California

The public has the right to comment on any item on the Special Meeting Agenda when the item is being considered.

A Special Meeting of the Nipomo Community Services District will be held on Wednesday, October 13, 2010, at 9:00 a.m. in the District Board Room, 148 S. Wilson Street, Nipomo, CA. The Special Meeting will be held concurrently with the Nipomo Community Services District regular meeting set for that date. Pursuant to this Notice, the following item will be added to the regular meeting agenda as a Special Meeting item:

- E. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS
 - E-6) CONSIDER PASQUINI HYDROGEOLOGIC INVESTIGATION AND GROUNDWATER MODELING AND POTENTIAL USE OF SITE FOR WASTEWATER EFFLUENT DISPOSAL AND CEQA ANALYSIS [PROVIDE DIRECTION TO STAFF].

The Staff Report for this item will be distributed as soon as it is available.